

POLLINATE Simplified

April 1 to April 30, 2024 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Organiser Rewards for POLLINATE Simplified events

- The Young Living Singapore's POLLINATE Simplified is applicable to active Young Living Singapore Brand Partners who achieved the rank of Executive and above (also known as "Qualifying Brand Partner").
- 2. POLLINATE Simplified will cover all Young Living events organized at home, in the nature, via Corporate Outreach, or via Roadshow. For all POLLINATE Simplified events, the Organiser must gather a group of minimum 5 individuals, INCLUDING the Organiser.
- 3. All POLLINATE Simplified events must be submitted to events.sg@youngliving.com with proof of event by May 10, 2024. All submissions must include (incomplete submissions will be disqualified):
 - a. Qualifying Brand Partner Name
 - b. Qualifying Brand Partner Member ID
 - c. Event Description
 - d. Event Date
 - e. Event Venue
 - f. Event Start Time & End Time
 - g. Event Attendees' List
 - h. Event pictures and/or videos showcasing host, attendees and Young Living experience offered
- 4. Qualifying Brand Partners will be entitled to the Organiser Rewards based on the number of events submitted, approved, and completed.
- 5. It is the responsibility of the organiser to submit all event proofs. Organiser rewards may be forfeited should there be no or late submission by May 10, 2024.
- 6. Young Living Singapore reserves the right to substitute items in the Organiser Rewards should there be unforeseen circumstances where items run out of stock.
- 7. Young Living Singapore reserves the right to cancel, modify or supersede the terms of this program at any time.
- 8. Young Living Singapore's decision on the qualifiers is final.
- 9. While stocks last.